FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-14-199	98 RISHEET		IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (nxp. 4/94)			r angin ai	о тиовная Опсв
Tab settings r> r> r> ▼	10082822	7 - *	▼	<b>Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks: 1	lease record the attached origina	l documents or cop	y Urereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     (1) Ryoetsu NAKAJIMA		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? U Yes आ No		Internal Address:		9/1450 09/1450
3. Nature of conveyance:	9-2-98			Ď
⅓ Assignment	⊔ Merger	Street Address: $1-1$ ,	Kamikodana	ta 4-chome
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<u>Nakahara-</u> ku,	<u>Kawasaki-</u> sl	ı i,
U Other		City: <u>Kanagawa</u>	_ State:	ZIP: 211-8508
Execution Date: July 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 🐯 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	Del(s): 091459	UI.		
If this document is being filed togethe	•	•	plication is: Ju1	y 29, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
DOCKET NO.: FUJR 15.325  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	,	G. Total number of applicati	ons and patents in	volved: 1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)		
/10/1998 BNASHING 00000037 09145944 FC:561nlemal Address: EMPIRE 0876ATE BUILDING		₩ Enclosed	V	
60th FLOOR		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 350 5th Avenue		8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	ZIP: <u>10118</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this		
1212/033-3000	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beline original document.	liel, the lovegoing inform	nation is true and correct and a		.,
Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing	F	Signature		'2/98 Date
		cover short, attachments, and docum		
		equired cover sheet information ademarks, Dox Assignments , D.C. 2023 1 Filod by Turney	lo:	

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0429

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJR 15.325

WHEREAS, the below named i	inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a c	ertain new and useful inve	ntion in :
ONLINE PROGRAM-U	PDATING SYSTEM AND C	OMPUTER-READABI	LE RECORDING
MEDIUM STORING A	PROGRAM-UPDATING PR	OGRAM	
for which			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	tion is being filed concurrently here tion for a Patent of the United States	-	
[ ] and given	Application Serial No.		
	SU LIMITED		
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-	-	a-ku,
	nagawa 211-8588 JAPAN ire right, title and interest in, to and t		, ASSIGNEE and the said application:
valuable consideration, the receivered and set over, and by the successors, legal representative said United States application a which may be granted thereory protection, including, without I filed for said invention in any applications and the right to cla Patent Laws of the United State international agreement or the cand all forms of industrial properties and designs which may be all extensions, renewals and rein ASSIGNOR authorizes an Official of any country or cour forms of industrial property processors, legal representative AND ASSIGNOR covenant and executed, and will not executed. AND ASSIGNOR further legal representatives and assign lawful papers, execute all divis	d requests the Commissioner of Pantries foreign to the United States, wrotection on applications as afores and assigns, in accordance with the first and agrees that he has full right tute, any agreement in conflict herew covenants and agrees that he will eas, any facts known respecting said it ional, continuing, reissue and foreign e said ASSIGNEE, its successors, le	ged, the said ASSIGNOF, transfer and set over, und interest in, to and under inuations thereof, and all thereof; and all applications, utility models, and desire United States, together derived from said United or the Protection of Industry or countries foreign and the said trademarks of whose duty it is to issue part of the said, to issue the same to the terms of this instrument, to convey the entire interestith.  Communicate to the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said applications, make all in the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said invention, and testify in an applications, make all in the said invention.	the said ASSIGNEE, its respectively the said invention, and the Patents of the United States ons for industrial property gns which may hereafter be with the right to file such States application under the strial Property, or any other filed, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certifign to the United States and the United States, and any patents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its est herein assigned, and has ASSIGNEE, its successors, my legal proceeding, sign all rightful oaths, and generally
	or Rvoetsu NAKAJIMA		
Full name of sole or first invent			July 29, 1998
Inventor's signature	<u>ryakusu Plakujuma</u> ni, Kanagawa, Japan		
	<u>ri, kanagawa, Japan</u> FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1,		Japanese 4-chome
	ahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh		
Full name of second joint inver	ntor, if any		
_			
<del>-</del>			
	,		
	or, if any		
Post Office Address			

**RECORDED: 09/02/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0430